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"FRA- Fee Structure"
Fee Approved by Fees Regulating Authority, Maharashtra for Academic

Year 2025-26

Date :

07/10/2025

e ___fjjiiétitute Name

District

BSCA11157

CSMSS COLLEGE OF
AGRICULTURE,
KANCHANWADI.

CHHATRAPATI
SAMBHAIJINAGAR
(AURANGABAD) M.S.

B.SC. (HONOURS)
AGRICULTURE
(BSCA)

180

:'D_\_;e_scription Fues
1 Tuition Fee 82,174.00 82,174.00
2 Development Fee 12,326.00 12,326.00
3 Management Seat Fees** 2,83,500.00 2,83,500.00
4 NRI Seat Fees Nil Nil
5 Against NRI Seat Fees Nil Nil
6 Caution Money / Deposit Nil Nil

** Negotiable (Three Times the fee, As per FRA Letter No. Notice/1058/2025 dated 31/07/2025)

PRINCIPAL
Chhatrapati Shahu Maharaj Shikshan Sanstha
College of Agriculture
Kanchanwadi, Chhatrapati Sambhajinagar.
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Administrative Officer (Sanstha)

Chhatrapati Shahu Maharaj Shikshan Sanstha
College of Agriculture
Kanchanwadi, Chhatrapati Sambhajinagar

Phone: (0240) 2646250/252
Website: www.csmssagri.com/www.csmss.org

E-mail: principal@csmssagri.com
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College Code : 11157

CSMSS/COA/ACAD/ 260 2 25

Kanchanwadi, Paithan Road, Chhatrapati Sambhajinagar

B.Sc. (Honours) Agriculture UG-2025
Private Unaided College
1. Name of College :- Chhatrapati Shahu Maharaj Shikshan Sanstha’s College of Agriculture,

Status :- Private Unaided College State CET Cell College Code — 11157
2. (a) Total UG Seats for the AY 2025-26

Date : 07/10/2025

Course Name

MCAER, Pune Sanctioned

VNMKYV, Parbhani Affiliation 2025-26

B.Sc. (Hons.) Agri.

180

180

(b) Distribution of Seats (UG) as per State CET CELL, Mumbai (Maharashtra)

" total | wmcaer: | SERINGake(MH State Institutional
Sr. | Course Name intake | Sanctioned Candidate = 30% and P Total
Home University = 70%)
1 B.Sc. (Agri.) 180 180 175 02 180

3. Tuition Fees : Per Year in INR (Rs.) for 2025-26

Annual Fee Structure for the candidate, admitted to the course, under different categories shall be

as follows.
Course State Merit Quota Institutional Quota (Three Times)
B.Sc. (Hons.) Agri. 94,500/- 2,83,500/-
4. Category wise Fee Subject to Scholarship / EBC Rules.
Sr. Category / Scheme Tuition Fee Dev. Fee Total

01 Open 82,174/- 12,326/- 94,500/-
02 OBC/SEBC/EBC/EWS (Male) 41,087/- 12,326/- 53,413/-
03 OBC/SEBC/EBC/EWS (Female) Nil 12,326/- 12,326/-
04 SBC/VJ/NT-1/NT-2/NT-3 Nil 12,326/- 12,326/-
05 SC/ST Nil Nil Nil

DD should be drawn from any Nationalized Bank in favour of “CSMSS College Agriculture, Chhatrapati
Sambhajinagar (Aurangabad)” payble at Chhatrapati Sambhajinagar (Aurangabad)
5. For Hostel Fees

Sr. | Hostel Fee DD in Favour of
01 | Boys 28,000/~ (Without Mess) | Chhatrapati Shahu Maharaj Shikshan Sanstha,
02 | Girls 65,000/~ (With Mess) Chhatrapati Sambhajinagar (Aurangabad)
Sr. | Head Fee DD in Favour of
01 | Caution Money Deposit Nil Not Applicable
Note :-

1) a) Fees for NRI and Institutional Quotas as per Fee Regulating Authority, Mumbai No.

Regulating Authority, Mumbai Dt. 20/08/2025.

byNotice/lOSS/ZOZS, Dt. 31/07/2025, b) Fee for State Merit Quota as per Minutes of Meeting Fee

PRINCIP.

Chhatrapati Shahu Maharaj Shikshan Sanstha
College of Agriculture

one: (0240) 2646250/252

o

NMKV, PARBHANI Development and Exam & Insurance Fees as ‘;?} VNMKYV circular has to be borne

bxtandidate for securing admission.
Administrative Officer (Sanstha)

Chhatrapati Shahu Mahara Shikshan Sanstha
College of Agriguitute .

-mail: principal@csmssagri.com

Website: www.csmssagri.com/www.csmss.org
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Principal CSMSS Agri <principal@csmssagri.com>

Thu, Aug 28, 2025 at 5:54 PM

To: principal@csmssagri.com
Cc: fra.govmh@gmail.com

Fee for Academic Year 2025-26 of CSMSS COLLEGE OF AGRICULTURE, KANCHANWADI. (BSCA11157) are
approved in Authority Meeting dated 20/08/2025 as follows:

Course _|Tuition Fees _ |[Development Fees [Total Fees |
BSCA |[82174 12326 - |[64500 |

Institute may download the calculation sheet through their login-id.

Please take note that if the fee approved by the Fees Regulating Authority is not acceptable then your college may file
review application with detail reasoning before the Fees Regulating Authority for reviewing its decision, within fifteen
days from the date of communication as provided under section 14(1)(e) of the Maharashtra Unaided Private
Professional Educational Institutions (Regulation of Admissions and Fees) Act, 2015.

The Review Application received beyond the statutory period of 15 days or filed without payment of
processing fees of Rs. 50,000/- per course liable to be rejected.

For RTGS details are as under :

Account Number 160251518881 |
Name of the Account  ||ITHE SECRETARY FEES REGULATING
Holder AUTHORITY

Name of the Bank and ||Bank of Maharashtra, Kalanagar, Bandra
Branch I(E) |
IFSC Code IMAHBO0000164 ]

The review application to be filed with proof of payment of processing must reach to the office within the 15 days from
the date of communication of the FRA. The copy of the application be forward via email i.e. fra.govmh@amail.com

Institute may file Review Application on or before 12/09/2025 (Next working day in case of Public Holiday).
Date: 28th August,2025 - i) 1o A'O G E
; 3 ecretary,
| Vk"""’“ afion Fees Regulating Authority, Mumbai 51

[Chhatrapati Shahu Mahara Shikshan Sanstha's
College of Agriculture
Kanchanwadi, Chhatrapati Sambhajinagar,
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Sign of tnward Clerk

PRINCIPAL
Chhatrapati Shahu Maharaj Shikshan Sanstha
Coliege of Agriculture
Kanchanwadi, Chhatrapati Sambhajinagar.
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Govt. Polytechnic Building, 305,
3rd Fioor, 49, Kherwadi, Bandra (E),
Mumbal - 400 051.
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FEES REGULATING AUTHORITY

Maharashtra Unaided Private Professional Educational Institutions
{Regulation of Admissions and Fees)

"foreru-AeR T EHTS ST A5

E-mall: fra govmh @gmail.com

e e

Minutes of Meeting of Authority

Dt. 20/08/2025

W R M e

e ﬂ_me,mﬂg_otmg_ﬁm_&eﬂwanm Authority (cm;gtgg___Lm:u_(zm&gf_t@

Maharashtra Unaides yfessional Edt -mu__l.xn __ns Regulation of Ad
¢
The following were present/absent:
1 Hon'ble Justice V. L. Achliya (Retd.), Beanudt
* | Chairperson of Fees Regulating Authority SR
Dr. Vijay Vasant Khole,
2. | Ex-Vice Chancellor, Mumbai University, Not Present.
Member of Fees Regulating Authority
Shri. Manoj Damodar Chandak, Dikaibit thssisbovict
3. | Chartered Accountant, Member of Fees c;ﬁ?nm . ;0 D
Regulating Authority :
. Shri. Nitin Bapurao Chavan,
f 4. | Chartered Accountant, Member of Fees Present.
g Regulating Authority
Shri. Ratnakar (Shirish) Phadtare,
5. Cast Amountant, Member of Fees Present.
&t @ L | Requl uthority
_Shri ﬂ&ﬁl Damodar Dharap, : _
6. | Cost Accountant, Member of Fees i
Regulating Authority et
Shri. Adv. Dharmendra Dilip Mishra, i
| 7. | Professional Educationist, Member of Fees Present.
i Regulating Authiority
! The Director, Technical Education, Mumba:, ' Abseiit
_; 8. | Ex-Officio Member of Fees Regulating % foma i
Authority.
; ; The mirecwr Higher Evducanm; (M 5},
E 9. -Offi Absent.
! PRINCIP missioner Medical Education (M.5) , Chhatrapati St it G
éhhatrapatl Shahu M:hﬂ ici:gtu BHTICio Member of Fees Regulating Absent. pacﬁf;, of mﬁ.‘?mm ;
College of Ag CAUthori v : __. =
" Kanchanwadi, Chnalragali 3ams ectorate of AYUSH, f: e OO i g
i State, Ex-Officio Member of : | Absent |™N
ng Authority ML A
f? . v
' ﬁ@wg ﬂﬂw Sign of Inward Clerk
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| | The Member Secretary of the Maharashira
' - Council of Agriculture Education and
|
I

12 | Research , Pune , Ex-Officio Member of Fees |
" | Regulating Autharity representative Dr. ;
| Yashwant Sale, Director (Education),

! M.C.A.E.R Pune,

Present through video
conference.

l { AUthOl’iW.

' Dr. Arjun Chikhale T.A.S,
13. | Member Secreta

ry of Fees Regulating

"Discussed.

The minutes of the meeting dated 14" August, 2025 are confirmed and ¢
approved”,

After examining the proposals and the documents submitted in support of the
proposals, the fees of the Institutes/Colleges mentioned below have been finalised as

under:-
Fee Approved
3;: Code - | Name of the Institute Course ?&';g'.g;&;
_ Per student
_ Kai Rajaram Marathe College
1 | BSCA11168 | of Agriculture Phondaghat, B.Sc.Agri. 77,500/~
Kankavli
B.Sc.Agri. 95,000/- |
4 | College of Agriculture, At, | _ |
2 | BSCA11284 Post.Paniv, Solapur B.Sc.Horti 84,000/-
| B.A.B.M 69,500/~
“ R Shri.Chhatrapati Shahu, Phule,
3| BSCAL1156 | Ambedkar College OF
3 Agriculture ,Asht, Beed,
i R A T 8, - ﬂ '.\: :
e TG
e g : .,_m, 3 \
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Fee Approved
Sr. : for the A.Y
No. Code Name of the Institute Course 2025-2026
Per student
B.Sc.Agri. 80,500/~
Vasantrao Naik Gramin College _ 5 T
4 | BSCA11162 & of Agriculture Nehrunagar AB;‘:'ech. ) AR N00/ 1
' | Kandhar, Nanded _(Agri.Engg. !
| B.Tech e
| (Food-Tech) |  7>/000/ _j
College of Agriculture, : <
5 BSCA11297 | Bhanashiwre, Newasa, B.Sc.Agri. 95,000/~
€ Ahmadnagar
B.Sc.Agri. 77,000/~
: f 6 | BSCA11205 | College of Agriculture, Phaltan
| B.Sc.Horti 75,000/~
College of Agriculture, Mahajan iy
7 | BSCALLISY | comblex, Udgr, Latur B.Sc.Agri. 92,000/~
P.S.G.V.Prasarak Mandal's
| 8 | BSCA1040 |K.V.Patel College Of B.Sc.Agri. 77,000/~
I | Agriculture, Nandurbar _
b Dadasaheb Patil College of A
£ 9 BSCA11153 | Agriculture, Dahegaon, B.Sc.Agri. 79,000/~
| Chhatrapati Sambhajinagar
Late R. G. Deshmukh college
- n B.Sc.Agri. 1,20,000/-
: College of Agriculture,
11 | BSCA11130 st
; Shikshan Prasarak Mandal
’l. 12 | BSCA11129 | Akluj's College Of Agriculture B.Sc.Agri. 80,500/~
AKluj, Solapur
s College of Agriculture, - ;
§ 13 BSCA11282 Ghargann, AHMEDNAGAR . .&Sc.Agrl. 1,00,000/-
i e 67,500/
g P AL _ Swatantrya Vir Ganpatrao - e
chhatrapati Shahu Maharaj Shilshan SBBA11145 | Ingle College of kgﬁcmre, ‘B.Sc.Horti. 50,000/ -
£ College of Agrigulture L ' .}aigaon. > S
' Kanchanwadi, Chhatrapati Sambhajinagar. ity ; _
i : B.Tech. | 51,000/-
(Agri.Engg.) | (As Demanded)

-----

-
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| Fee Approved |
X for the A.Y
::;, Code Name of the Institute Course 2025-2026 \
Per student
" B.SC-AgI’i- 80;500]-
SDMVM's College of Sl
f 15 | BSCA11158 | Agriculture, Chhatrapati (Bit;-'l' ech.) 80,000/-
Sambhaji Nagar i
| B.Tech
(Food-Techy | 54990/
College of Agriculture, :
16 | BSCA11287 | Vadgaon Gupta (Vilad Ghat), B.Sc.Agri. 95,000/~ d
Ahmadnagar (
College of Agriculture, =
’ 17 | BSCALLI60 | iy i), Jaina B.Sc.Agri. 77,000/ .
College Of Agriculture,
18 | BSCA11294 | Konghara (Pandharkawada), B.Sc.Agri. 73,000/-
Yavatmal
| Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj'
19 | BSCA11132 | Karmayogi Dulaji Sitaram Patil B.Sc.Agri. 83,000/~
College of Agriculture, Nashik
: Marotrao Wadafale College of |
20 | BSCA11147 | Agriculture, Gurunanak Nagar, B.Sc.Agri. 65,000/~
YAVATMAL _
Manoharbhai Patel College Of e ey
21 | BSCALI248 | 5 o itive. Gondia  B.ScAgri. 7&,99.01
College of Agricuiture, : 1
22 | BSCA11268 Kharitats: B.Sc.Agri. 75,000/ .
.. PAD. Vasantdada Patil College _ i
23 | BSCA11138 OF Agriculture, Mawal, Pune B.Sc.Agri. 91,500/
P s ] i 4 College of Agriculture, :
; 24 | BSCA11292 Malegaon, Nashik (s
B.Sc.Horti 86,300/~
_ i (As Demanded)
seca11206 | Colege of Agriculure, . _
1 = : 112% | Amalner. 3-5"-‘-*-. gri. 68,500/ .
i 26 | BSCA11266 | College of Agriculture, Selu. B.Sc.Agri. 71,500/~
> | Bscariso | Colese of Agriculture, & | e
2? mllm - Bahh _Lﬂg_aon, B-Mﬁw | QWI i
i College of Agricuiture, ’ I s
28 | BSCA11289 Rangnath Maharaj Vishranti B.Sc.Agri. 1,500/~
B Math, Nava, Jalna
b-s" Chhatrapati Shahu Maharaj Shikshan Sanstha

Colliege of Agriculture :
Kanchanwadi, Chhatrapati Sambhajinagar,
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20" August, 2025
Fee Approved |
2 forthe AY |
:r. Code Name of the Institute Course 2025-2026 |
- Per student |
P }
.| Sau. Vasudhatal Deshmukh _
29 | BSCA11250 | College of Agricuiture, B.Sc.Agri. 71,000/~ E
Bodana, Amravati ¥
. : 84,000/ |
Sau. K .S. K, alias Kaku DA / |
30 | BSCA11293 | College of Agriculture, .
Mhasoba Phata, Beed. B.Tech 80,500/ -
(N'TQCI'I-} dih X
Netajee Subhashchandra Bose
31 | BSCA11262 | Agriculture College, Markhel, B.Sc.Agri. 58,000/~
Nanded
B.Sc.Agri. 72,000/~
B.Sc.Horti 71,000/-
: s | College of Agriculture, B.Tech 0/-
32 | BSCALL167 | gunquiiwadi, Sindhudurg (Blo-Tech) | 90U/
B.Tech,
46,000/~
(Agri.Engg.) i
B.Tech 2
(Food-Tech.) | 48300/
Late. Ambadasrao Warpudkar - 58,500/ -
33 | BSCA11279 | College of Agriculture, B.SCAGH. | (as pamanded)
| Warpud, PARBHANI |
B.Sc.Agri. 73,500/~
Lokmangal College of Toch g
34 | BSCA11140 | Agriculture, At. Post. Wadala, (-3?5-1' g 77,000/
SOLAPUR il -
B.A.B.M 73,000/~
& Sharad College of Agriculture, 000/~
. 35 | BSCA11283 Jainapur, KJDLHAPUR B.Sc.Agri. 94,000/
CSMSSC&%EM "ﬂb-:_ai:'n re . a %
| | Govindraoj ”?"@m Calege of i 80,000/-
37 m;fstss ﬁ?\m , Chiplun, : B.Sc.Agri. (As Demn‘ ded)
— ”mn_u_ . :
a1116y | College of Agricutture, G
38 ascﬁnie; Tondane. Hinadl & B.Sc.Agri. 6_8,00_(!_[:__ _
: / PR
3 Wacﬂ ?:!ahu Maharaj Shiks
: ; ollege of Agricultu
53 S P2 Kanchanwadi, Chhatrapati Sambhajin

e
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20" August, 202

Note:

. The fees as approved is the maximum fees that can be charged and recovered from the

students by the Institutes/Colleges mentioned above, The term 'Fees’ has been defined
u/s. 2(g) of the Maharashtra Unaided Private Professional Educational Institutions
(Regulation of Admissions and Fees) Act, 2015 (hereinafter referred as ‘Act of 2015). The
fees as approved include tuition fee, library fee, gymkhana fee, examination fee,
development fee or amount payable for any curricular or co-curricular activities, laboratory
fee, information brochure fee, and any other amount collected from the students, by
whatsoever name called, and accepted in whichever manner, that is made payable to a
Private Professional Educational Institution, for whatever purpose, by any candidate
admitted to a professional course in any such Institution, but excludes any charges
payable towards the use of any optional hostel accommodation, mess charges, and
students Insurance fees.

. Any amount accepted, recovered or charged by Unaided Institutions in cash or kind,

directly or indirectly in excess or over and above the fees approved by the Fees Regulating
Authority amounts to an Act of '‘Profiteering’ as defined u/s. 2(s) of the Maharashtra
Unaided Private Professional Educational Institutions (Regulation of Admissions and Fees)
Act, 2015 and the Management running such Institutions shall be liable for penalty as
provided u/s. 20 (1) of the said Act of 2015. The amount of penalty to be payable may
extend to twice the amount taken in excess of the fees as determined by the Fees
Regulating Authority.

. During the course of enquiry, if it is found that Unaided Institution has charged the fees

in excess of the fees approved by the Authority then such fees is liable to be returned to
the concerned student/s.

. On repetition of contravention and irregularity, the name of the Institution shall be

recommended for the withdrawal of affiliation or approval from the concerned Authority
by the Fees Regulating Authority in the exercise of powers conferred u/s 20(5) of the said
Act of 2015.

. As provided u/s 20(6) of the said Act of 2015 if the offence or irregularity under the

provisions of said Act of 2015 or rules made under is found to be committed by the
Management, for the purpose, who, at the time when the offence or irregularity was

committed, was in charge of, and responsible to, the management for the conduct of the

business of the maniagement, as well as the management, shall be deemed to be guilty
of the offence and shall be proceeded against and punished accordingly.

. As provided u/s. 14(4) of the said Act of 2015, every Unaided Institution shall

display on its notice board, the course-wise fees as approved by the Fees
Regulating Authority and on its website in Marathi and English, provided that,
in case of linguistic minority institutions, the display shall also be in the
language of the minority to which such institution belongs and shall be binding
on the students and the institutions, Non-compliance of section 14 (4) of said
Act of 2015, the Institution shall liable for penal actiqmy u/s.20 of the said Act
of 2015. '

PRINCIPAL
: iy - / Chhatrapati Shahu Maharaj Shikshan Sanstha

A8 B3 S/ Coliege of Agriculture
! Kanchanwadi, Chhatrapati Sambhajinagar.
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E : 20" August, 2025

7. As provided u/s. 14(5) of the said Act of 2015, no Institution shall collect fee amounting
to mare than one - year fee from a candidate in an academic year and collection of fees
for more than one year in an academic year shall be construed as collection of capitation
fee and such institution shall be liable to be proceeded against.

8. As provided u/s. 14(6) of the said Act of 2015, the fees approved and communicated by
the Fees Regulating Authority shall be applicable in respect of the candidate who is

b " admitted to the unaided institution in that academic year and shall not be revised till the

completion of the course of such student in the concerned institution. Non-compliance of
section 14(6) of said Act of 2015, the institution shall liable for penal action u/s. 20 of the
said Act of 2015.

9. The students and/or their parents may lodge a complaint against the Institution to the
Fees Regulating Authority if any institution charge, collect or demand fees over and above
the fees approved by the Fees Regulating Authority. Such complaints can be filed online

( through the Grievance portal of the Fees Regulating Authority. So also, the complaint can

be made in writing with supporting documents to the Fees Regulating Authority.
10. If the fees approved by the Fees Regulating Authority is not acceptable to the Unaided

E Institutions whose fees has been determined by the Authority, then such Institutions may

% file the Review Application with detail reasoning thereof in detail within 15 days from the
date of communication of the fees approved by the Authority.

11. The Review Application filed beyond the statutory period of 15 days to be treated as
barred by limitation as provided u/s. 14 (1)(e) of the said Act of 2015 and same shall not
be entertained.

12. The Review Application filed without pre-payment of processing of Rs. 50,000/ per course

b liable to be rejected.

Let the follow-up action be taken”.

A e
Date: 20" August, 2025 (Dr. Arjun Chikhale , 1A.S)
Member Secretary
Place: Mumbai Fees Regulating Authority
State of Maharashtra

INCIPAL
Chhatrapati Shahu Maharaj Shikshan Sanstha
College of Agriculture
Kanchanwadi, Chnatrapati Sambhajinagar.
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